



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**  
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines

☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

[www.cvsu.edu.ph](http://www.cvsu.edu.ph)

**INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION**  
**Supply and Delivery of Kitchen Supplies and Equipment for HRM Laboratory of CvSU**  
**Carmona Campus**

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Kitchen Supplies and Equipment for HRM Laboratory of CvSU Carmona Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Pesos Only (PhP 249,660.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	1	Pc	Industrial Mixer, 10 Liters, 1/3HP, 1PH, 220V, Bowl Diameter: 250mm, Mixing Speed: 185/265/494 rpm	42,000.00	42,000.00
2.	1	Unit	Convection Oven, 220V, 60Hz, 1PH, 3000Watts, 0-300°C Thermostat, Wire Racks: 4	57,000.00	57,000.00
3.	5	Units	Frying Pan, 47L x 25.5W x 10.5H cm, Stainless steel, heavy duty	1,600.00	8,000.00
4.	4	Units	Wok, medium size, stainless steel	2,600.00	10,400.00
5.	5	Units	Sauce Pan, stainless steel, 34.5L x 18"W x 12H cm	1,300.00	6,500.00
6.	2	Units	Steamer, 3 layers, 36cm	2,500.00	5,000.00
7.	3	Units	Stockpot, stainless steel, 30cm – 15L	1,800.00	5,400.00
8.	10	Units	Stainless steel solid spoon/cooking spoon, 18/8, ergonomic stainless steel handle	500.00	5,000.00
9.	2	Units	Noodle maker, heavy duty, stainless steel, adjustable thickness setting, double cutter head, compact storage	900.00	1,800.00
10.	6	Pcs	Paring knife, 10cm, wood or plastic handle	380.00	2,280.00
11.	3	Pcs	Chef's knife, 8", stainless steel	700.00	2,100.00
12.	5	Pcs	Steak knife, 8cm, carbon stainless steel full tang with ABS handle	200.00	1,000.00
13.	4	Pcs	Bread knife, 12", stainless steel wooden handle	300.00	1,200.00
14.	4	Sets	Color-coded chopping board, plastic, 21.5cm x 32cm x 8mm	2,000.00	8,000.00
15.	4	Pcs	Boning Knife, stainless steel, with ergonomic handle	400.00	1,600.00
16.	8	Pcs	Serving spoon, stainless steel	200.00	1,600.00
17.	20	Pcs	Condiment storage, 120ml, spice glass jar	25.00	500.00
18.	10	Pcs	Food containers, transparent	200.00	2,000.00
19.	4	Pcs	Carving knife, 32cm	700.00	2,800.00
20.	4	Pcs	Cleaver/butcher knife, 6", stainless steel	1,000.00	4,000.00
21.	5	Pcs	Tong, stainless steel, 16"	300.00	1,500.00
22.	5	Pcs	Colander, 27 x 26W x 14H cm	400.00	2,000.00
23.	5	Pcs	Cheese Grater, stainless steel, 28 x 3.6cm	200.00	1,000.00
24.	3	Pcs	Can and Bottle opener with Tum Knot, stainless steel, non-slip comfort grip handle	500.00	1,500.00

25.	3	Pcs	Casserole, stainless steel, stew pot, 6.62L cap, 25.4cm	2,000.00	6,000.00
26.	2	Pcs	Mezzaluna knife, 8.5inch, stainless steel	1,200.00	2,400.00
27.	1	Unit	Food Dehydrator, 6/16 layers, stainless steel, 30-90°C adjustable temperature, 350 x 285mm size of the grill, 220V-50Hz rated voltage, 400W (6layers) / 1000W(16layers) power, up to 24hours timer function	12,000.00	12,000.00
28.	15	Pcs	Mixing bowls, 22cm, stainless steel	180.00	2,700.00
29.	5	Pcs	Mixing bowls, 30cm, stainless steel	300.00	1,500.00
30.	4	Pcs	Iron skillet/cast iron frypan, 24cm	800.00	3,200.00
31.	10	Pcs	Gastronorm pan food/pan sauce, stainless steel, 17.5 x 11 x 10cm	300.00	3,000.00
32.	2	Units	Immersion blender/multifunction blender, 5 in 1 hand blender, 850W, 220-240V, 50/60Hz	2,000.00	4,000.00
33.	2	Units	Roaster pan with flat rack roasting pan, non-stick, 346 x 247 x 60mm, 0.8mm carbon steel	2,100.00	4,200.00
34.	12	Units	Stainless steel steaming tray, 26cm	180.00	2,160.00
35.	6	Pcs	Skimmer, stainless steel	120.00	720.00
36.	4	Units	Digital Weighing scale, 150	1,600.00	6,400.00
37.	2	Sets	Double Bedding set, 4 in 1, cotton, polyester, 54 x 78 x 9" fitted sheet, 60 x 78" duvet cover; 18 x 28 pillow case size	2,750.00	5,500.00
38.	20	Pcs	Baking sheet/cooki sheet, 13 x 18, Aluminum Alloy	120.00	2,400.00
39.	10	Pcs	Soup ladle, stainless steel, 33cm long, 8.2cm wide	180.00	1,800.00
40.	10	Pcs	Muffin/cupcake muffin, 12holes, 3oz	300.00	3,000.00
41.	10	Pcs	Round baking pan, alloy, 8", 22.1cm x 7.8cm	300.00	3,000.00
42.	10	Pcs	Loaf pan, aluminum, 7 x 3, medium	100.00	1,000.00
43.	2	Units	Ice blender commercial with cover, 1000ml	4,500.00	9,000.00
44.	5	Units	Wire whisk, heavy duty, stainless steel, 29.5 x 6.5cm	300.00	1,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>					<b>249,660.00</b>

2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year for from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of January 30, 2023.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building  
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : [procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph](mailto:procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph) / [rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph](mailto:rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph)

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any

obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.



**ROSELYN M. MARANAN**

BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services